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TABLE 41 

HISTORICAL TREND IN ON-CAMPUS/IN-DISTRICT FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT (FTE) 
ENROLLMENT OF UNDERGRADUATES AT PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS, FALL 1981, FALL 
2001-FALL 2005 

FALL FALL FALL FALL FALL FALL 
1981 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 

PUBLIC BACCALAUREATE AND HIGHER 
DEGREE-GRANTING INSTITUTIONS 

CENTRAL 8,410 7,657 7,514 7,455 7,278 7,481 
HARRIS-STOWE 945 1,051 1,022 968 1,063 1,196 
LINCOLN 1,910 2,180 2,012 1,973 2,090 2,036 
MISSOURI SOUTHERN 3,129 4,026 4,263 4,018 3,982 4,136 
MISSOURI STATE 11,034 12,343 12,434 12,650 12,842 12,780 
MISSOURI WESTERN 3,284 4,087 4,115 3,901 3,905 3,903 
NORTHWEST 4,092 4,897 4,872 4,728 4,547 4,637 
SOUTHEAST 7,909 6,348 7,007 6,795 6,761 7,110 
TRUMAN 5,751 5,491 5,449 5,299 5,462 5,430 
UMC 18,160 16,654 17,553 18,321 18,905 19,372 
UMKC 5,166 4,785 5,193 5,433 5,779 6,012 
UMR 6,128 3,446 3,592 3,751 3,805 3,987 
UMSL 7,274 6,672 6,629 6,573 6,493 6,752
 Subtotal 83,192 79,637 81,655 81,865 82,912 84,832 

PUBLIC CERTIFICATE AND ASSOCIATE 
DEGREE-GRANTING INSTITUTIONS 

CROWDER 812 1,105 1,224 1,578 1,609 1,568 
EAST CENTRAL 1,340 1,743 1,730 1,679 1,743 1,737 
JEFFERSON 1,498 2,597 2,667 2,740 2,837 2,930 
LINN STATE N/A 803 860 867 875 885 
METRO CC - BLUE RIVER 1,231 1,247 1,425 1,388 1,559 
METRO CC - LONGVIEW 2,485 3,319 3,290 3,333 3,381 3,385 
METRO CC - MAPLE WOODS 1,216 2,794 2,763 2,763 2,636 2,577 
METRO CC - PENN VALLEY 2,875 2,401 2,559 2,525 2,762 2,648 
METRO CC-BUSINESS AND TECHNOLOGY 225 213 186 283 
MINERAL AREA 988 1,789 2,008 1,901 1,777 1,780 
MOBERLY 454 1,070 1,134 1,222 1,403 1,150 
MSU- WEST PLAINS 314 1,046 1,104 1,114 1,072 1,060 
NORTH CENTRAL 367 598 613 803 763 722 
OZARKS TECH. 4,451 3,213 5,425 5,578 5,692 
ST. CHARLES 3,598 3,883 4,169 4,318 4,355 
ST. LOUIS CC - FLO. VALLEY 5,636 3,823 4,151 4,103 3,933 3,748 
ST. LOUIS CC - FOREST PARK 3,993 3,661 4,192 4,280 4,094 4,153 
ST. LOUIS CC - MERAMEC 5,924 7,101 7,415 7,550 7,321 7,038 
STATE FAIR 1,040 1,485 1,571 1,692 1,680 1,687 
THREE RIVERS 959 1,420 1,303 1,576 1,674 1,708
 Subtotal 29,901 46,035 47,152 50,958 51,030 50,665 

PUBLIC INSTITUTION TOTAL 113,093 125,672 128,807 132,823 133,942 135,497 

N/A indicates that data are not available.

-- indicates that the institution was not or is no longer open.

SOURCE: DHE02, Supplement to the IPEDS EF and Enhanced Missouri Student Achievement Study
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TABLE 42 

HISTORICAL TREND IN ON-CAMPUS/IN-DISTRICT FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT (FTE) 
ENROLLMENT OF UNDERGRADUATES AT PRIVATE NOT-FOR-PROFIT 
(INDEPENDENT) INSTITUTIONS, FALL 1981, FALL 2001-FALL 2005 

FALL FALL FALL FALL FALL FALL 
1981 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 

PRIVATE NOT-FOR-PROFIT (INDEPENDENT) 
BACCALAUREATE AND HIGHER DEGREE­
GRANTING INSTITUTIONS 

AVILA 
CARDINAL NEWMAN 
CENTRAL METHODIST 
COLLEGE OF THE OZARKS 
COLUMBIA 
CULVER-STOCKTON 
DRURY 
EVANGEL 
FONTBONNE 
HANNIBAL-LAGRANGE 
LINDENWOOD 
MARYVILLE 
MISSOURI BAPTIST 
MISSOURI VALLEY 
PARK 
ROCKHURST 
SAINT LOUIS 
SOUTHWEST BAPTIST 
STEPHENS 
TARKIO 
WASHINGTON 
WEBSTER 
WESTMINSTER 
WILLIAM JEWELL 
WILLIAM WOODS 
Subtotal 

PRIVATE NOT-FOR-PROFIT (INDEPENDENT) 
CERTIFICATE AND ASSOCIATE DEGREE­
GRANTING INSTITUTIONS 

COTTEY 
KEMPER 
ST. MARY'S 
ST. PAUL'S 
WENTWORTH 
Subtotal 

PRIVATE NOT-FOR-PROFIT (INDEPENDENT) 
TOTAL 

STATE TOTAL 

1,254 
95 

651 
1,246 

726 
597 

1,363 
1,808 

688 
345 
749 

1,133 
287 
456 
603 

1,817 
4,521 

969 
1,241 

343 
5,363 

811 
694 

1,534 
803 

30,097 

N/A 
149 
340 
106 
153 
748 

30,845 

143,938 

946 

608 
1,433 
1,598 

802 
2,225 
1,472 
1,252 

748 
3,728 
1,913 

774 
1,368 
1,048 
1,379 
6,283 
1,766 

492 

6,407 
3,930 

755 
1,176 

649 
42,752 

330 
* 

161 
491 

43,243 

168,915 

970 

638 
1,389 
1,642 

815 
2,339 
1,635 
1,290 

754 
3,534 
1,950 

779 
1,482 
1,090 
1,262 
6,393 
1,570 

453 

6,466 
2,846 

775 
1,235 

868 
42,175 

315 
* 

146 
461 

42,636 

171,443 

987 1,077 1,009 

642 605 839 
1,431 1,565 1,425 
1,711 1,830 1,942 

825 851 835 
2,354 2,492 2,585 
1,752 1,802 1,880 
1,443 1,652 1,684 

753 745 749 
4,166 4,754 5,158 
1,988 2,117 2,059 

836 920 967 
1,435 1,512 1,426 

996 902 1,100 
1,220 1,244 1,382 
6,379 6,386 6,645 
1,559 1,549 1,512 

486 514 598 

6,515 6,698 6,864 
2,945 2,989 2,990 

809 843 903 
1,247 844 834 

800 770 833
43,279 44,661 46,219 

305 287 327 
* * * 

266 341 191
571 628 518 

43,850 45,289 46,737 

176,673 179,231 182,234 

N/A indicates that data are not available.

*No longer offering postsecondary programs


-- indicates that the institution was not or is no longer open.

SOURCE: DHE02, Supplement to the IPEDS EF



